Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board Regular Meeting Minutes August 14, 2013 7:00 P.M.

 \triangleright

Call to order:

 Member Corrado called to order the Planning Board at 7:10 p.m. on August 14, 2013, at the South Blooming Grove Village Hall located at 811 State Route 208, within the Village of South Blooming Grove, and having a mailing address of Monroe, New York. Member Corrado opened the Board Meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

➢ <u>Roll call:</u>

- Member Corrado conducted a roll call. The following persons were present:
 - Robert Corrado-Member
 - Manny Aleixo Member
 - James Campbell- Member

> <u>Absent:</u>

- Julius Sas- Chairperson
- Ronald Torpey Member
- Stephen Corallo- Alternate Member

> Adoption of Minutes:

• Motion to adopt meeting minutes from July 24, 2013 by Member Aleixo and seconded by Member Campbell. *3 Ayes, 2 Absent, Chairperson Sas and Member Torpey.*

Escrow Review:

o None

Public Comment:

- o None.
- Correspondence:
 - o None

Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board Regular Meeting Minutes August 14, 2013 7:00 P.M.

> <u>Old Business</u>:

• Discussion of Final Application. The Board Members would like to have the Professionals come in and discuss the Final Application.

➢ <u>New Business:</u>

• Brief overview of overlay districts. The Board Members would like to discuss overlay districts with Bob Geneslaw.

Next Meeting Date:

• Next meeting date August 28, 2013.

> <u>Chairperson & Member Comments:</u>

• Motion to close meeting made by Member Corrado at 7:40 P.M. and seconded by Member Aleixo. *3 Ayes, 2 Absent Chairperson Sas and Member Torpey.*

Minutes respectfully submitted by:

Mary Barnes – Deputy Clerk